

Omron Robotics and Safety Technologies, Inc. 4225 Hacienda Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588 www.omron247.com

EC/EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. Product Models/Products:

D40ML Series: Models D40ML-SS2-U-5M, D40ML-SS2-U-10M, D40ML-SS2-U-M12, D40ML-SS2-B-5M, D40ML-SS2-B-10M, D40ML-SS2-B-M12, D40ML-SS1-U-5M, D40ML-SS1-U-10M, D40ML-SS1-U-M12, D40ML-SS1-B-5M, D40ML-SS1-B-10M, D40ML-SS1-B-M12, D40ML-P2-U-M12, D40ML-P2-B-5M, D40ML-P2-B-10M, D40ML-P2-B-M12, D40ML-P1-U-5M, D40ML-P1-U-10M, D40ML-P1-U-M12, D40ML-P1-B-5M, D40ML-P1-B-10M, D40ML-P1-B-M12, D40ML-M2-U-5M, D40ML-M2-U-10M, D40ML-M2-U-M12, D40ML-M2-B-5M, D40ML-M2-U-M12, D40ML-M2-B-5M, D40ML-M2-B-10M, D40ML-M2-B-M12, D40ML-M1-D-5M, D40ML-M2-B-5M, D40ML-M1-U-M12, D40ML-M1-B-5M, D40ML-M1-B-10M, D40ML-M1-U-10M, D40ML-M1-U-M12, D40ML-M1-B-5M, D40ML-M1-B-10M, D40ML-M1-B-M12
D40R Series: D40R-LPB, D40R-LPU, D40R-SPB, D40R-SPU, D40R-LMU, D40R-LMB

- Name and address of the manufacturer: OMRON Robotics and Safety Technologies, Inc.
 4225 Hacienda Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588, U.S.A
- 3. This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
- 4. Objects of the declaration: Non-Contact RFID Coded Safety Interlock Switches
- 5. The objects of the declaration described above are in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation: Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC, RoHS2 Directive (2011/65/EU) and RoHS3 Directive (2015/863/EU)
- References to the relevant harmonized standards used or references to the other technical specifications in relation to which conformity is declared: Machinery Directive: IEC 60947-5-3:2013, EN 60947-5-2:2012 (in extracts), EN ISO 13849-1:2015, EN 62061:2005+AC:2015

7. Name, address, and identification number of Notified Body, Number of EC Type Examination

Machinery Directive: Notified body: TUV Rheinland Industrie Service GmbH Address: Am Grauen Stein, 51105 Koln / Germany Notified Body identification No.:0035 Product Safety SIL/PL Capability Certificate: Registration No.: 968/FSP 1221.02/17

Signed and on behalf of: OMRON Robotics and Safety Technologies, Inc. Place of issue: Pleasanton, CA 94588 Date of issue: $\frac{\sigma 7/16}{2020}$

nu Signature:

Name: Showkot Hassan

Function: Quality Representative and Authorized Signatory, OMRON Robotics and Safety Technologies, Inc.

Name and address of contact in EU

OMRON Europe B.V.

Quality & Environment Department

Attn: J.J.P.W. Vogelaar, European Quality & Environment Manager

Zilverenberg 2, 5234 GM, 's-Hertogenbosch, The Netherlands